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LOK SABHA

Tue.dall. April 12, 11l8O/Chaitra 23,
1882 (Saka)

The Lok Sabha met at Elet>en of the Clock

[MR. SPEAKER In the Chair)

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

El'port 01 S ......

·lW.

+
rSbrl Ram KrisIwl
I Gap&a:
{ 8brI D. C. 811anaa:

l Shri Kan1 8iIIcbJl: 8brI DlDe8b SlDP:

Will the Minister of Commerce aad IDtlIUtry be pleased I<> refer I<> the reply given I<> Starred Question No.
372 on the 27th November, 1959 and
state the result of effort. made by die National Small -Industries Corporation and the State Trading Corporat.ion I<> find out other buyers for selling the surplus shoes?

TIle MiDIIIter 01 C_ (Shri llaDaap): Efforts 81'f! still belnc made I<> dispooe of these surpill-' ahoel.

Shri Ram ........ Gupta: May
Imow the names of the countries in which efforts Bre being made for the sale of theoe shoes!

Shri lUlu ..... : We have tried in the
.... Suropean countries 8JId failed.
We are trying in the South·Ealt AsIan countries, West AsiaD countri.. and Africa.

8hrt ..... KJWwa G .... : What is
the total quantity of "'-allll IW"-
plWI?
UI8 (Ai) loS .. \.
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8brI Kala ....... : It will be of the
value of Rs. 10 ~

Ill",,": ~  <II1'm 'Iflt'IT t
f'li .rr ~ ~ fimi'i ~ '¥ ~ 1ft"
flRri ~1  If!: m .... l'I1lTp'
tl

Shrt Rem Baraa: May I know whether efforts were made to pen;uade Soviet Russia to buy th_ surpl ...
shoes? If so, were they unsucceufu1!
if that is the ease, what are the reo asons for this failure on the part of Govemment I<> penluade them to buy these shoes?

8brI KalaIlJllO: It is because thot

USSR specl1Ications did not match the shoes in stock.

Some ROD. Memllen ro .......

Mr. S_k.,..: Next question. This is coming up again and again.

E"pon of EqIaeerboC a-

+
.UIM {Shrl S. C, Suwala:

, Sbrl Salladh nu.Ia:

Will the Minister-of ~n ...
IIIdwotrT be p:eued I<> state:

(a) whether "xport of En,in...,rmc Roods to Burma has improved as •
.. esult of speeUlc ste-plI tak"" durlnc
1 he last ff!W months;

(b) if so, t ~ position at present:

(e) to whleb. other countries Ibae EngIneering loads are expo!1ed;

(d) whether any <ompJaint .. re-.a" tM quality at coodI hu been
reeeiv@C!; and
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(p) if so, what steps have been taken in the matter?

Tbe MlDWer of Cemmeree (Silri IlamuIro): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Exports t.o Burma since AUoIust
1859 have mown some improvement.

(c) The exports in 1959 were to as many as 98 countries, but mainly to countries in South East Asia, West
Asia and Africa.

(d) and (e). A f .. w complaints alainat the products of individual exporters were received by the Direct.or General of Commercial Intelli,,,,,.e and Statlsti<:.. Some of them hav, already been disposed of and a few others are reported to be still under inveatilatlon.

8Iu1 S. C. 8amaDta: May I know
.... hich of the Items entered In the pro-
!.oeol of the 1958 acr-nent with Burma a .... in Ifeat demand now?

8Iu1 KalaDDlO: I could not say that.
But the question is about e"lincerinl products. They have shown up.

SIIrl I, C. 8amaDta: May I kno ....
how 10lIl this arreement will continue? II th ...... any ehanee of its beinl
renewed?

.... --...: The .. reemenl will
continUf' until It is .... voked by either
party.

SIIri ..... K.rII-.a aapta: It was
juat stated that _plaints have been
.......,ived apinst some manutae\urers
of the ... loods. What action has been taken opinat these manufacturers?

Silri Kala .... : The ... a ... v .. ry f .......
on.. dispute was not about the quality of manufaet"", but about tradin, term... Out of a total tumm'er of more than Ro. 8 .rores, the complaint..
""""ived were not more than 5 or 6.
Out of tMse, , or 4 have been ...wed and the rest roe under invl'Stication

()o.uIa1 ud Telepllue Valt ....

~

{
Slui L ~

·14115. 8IIrI Sullodll ....... :
SIIrI S. C, 8amaDta:

Will the Minister of C_ ...
bdlllllr1 be pleased to state:

(a) whether the prineipal raw mate·
rial for production of Co·axial Cables and Telephone Cables are all available at present in the country; and

(b) if so, what steps Government are takinl t.o meet these trom indi-
lenous sources?

TIuJ MlDlMr of lad....." (SbrI
Maaabllal Shah): (a) and (b). A statement is laid on the Table of of the H ........

STATEMENr

The principal raw materials used in the manufacture of telephone and co-axial cables are Jiven below:--

Telephone Cables:

1. Copper Wire;

2. Insulatl.., Paper ... Paper ot.r\np;

3. Antimonial Lead;

4. Steel Tape;

5. Bitwnen;

8. Hessian;

7. Timber; and

8. Whitewash .

Co-axial Cables:

1. Special silver free centre con·
ductor;

2. Copper Wire and Tape;

3. Polythenr. Walhen and Granu-
lea;

4. Insulating Paper and Paper suin .. ;

5. Antioxidant & Colourinl
Master Batch;

I. AnUmonia1 Lead;

7. Steel Tape;

e. Bi\Wne!l;
t. He.Ian;

